Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

2023 MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 27 March 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of Fusebor 7. Other and the second secon Modification of Eusebio T. Culas, District Engineer, Leyte 5th District Engineering Office, Baybay City, Leyte, of the project City, Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Mounted		
	and a standard and the standard of	Project De	scription		
	07100554000 0706077VS				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (LT)- K0979+490-K0980+000			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads Daang Maharlika (LT) - K0978+959-K0978+983, K0983+200 - K0983+284		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 3,333.33 sq.m.	₽ 14,700.01/ sq.m.	P 49,000,000.00	CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 1,193.69 sq.m.	₽ 41,049.18 /sq.m.	P 49,000,000.00
EAO		P 1,000,000.00	EAO		₽ 1,000,000.00

the Total: Mil JUSTIFICATIONS:

₽ 50

Modification is requested due to the following reasons: 1. To specify/indicate the exact location of the project and its equivalent physical target of 1,193.69 sq.m. that needs road slope protection structure to prevent road slope incidents and provide safety from landslides, road slips, etc. to road users

tret

2. The project involves the construction of road slope protection structure of 1,193.69 sq.m., in which the unit cost of P 41,049.18 per square meter was arrived. To avoid redundancy and overlapping of projects, the proposed project stationing should be modified and be changed to K0978+959-K0978+983, K0983+200 - K0983+284 as the latter is second priority following the original station limits, as per Annual Infrastructure Program (AIP) based on the FY 2023 GAA. In view of the essential items of work necessary for the implementation of the project, attached is a copy of Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

J3F0737

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL: Fright to fuiller on verified

rele

Total: ₽ 50,000,000.00

LYT5-002

s prices

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED;



2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB